Procurement Summary

Form Revision 040817												
Date Submitted	: <u>12-Apr-1</u>	8		Pr	oposed Contr	<u>act Type</u>						
Submitted by:	Amanda	Lam		_	Standard P	rofessional Se	ervices Agreement	t				
Contract Numb	er: CSA-201	8-037		_	X Standard Construction Services Agreement							
Value of Contra	st: \$2,573,36	59.50			PSA with E	PSA with Exceptions Approved by Counse						
Period of Perform	nance: 180 Cale	ndar Day	ys from NTP		Supplier Ag	greement Ap	proved by Counse	1				
Supplier Name:	Bartow I	Paving C	ompany		Standard P	urchase Orde	er					
General Descrip	otion: Resurfac	ing Proje	ect		Other - See	Below						
Source of Funds	SPLOST				<u>.</u>							
Formal Advertised	Procurement:	Yes	No N/A I	-	pended (EPL): n Print in File:	Yes Yes	No N/					
E-Verify Required	/Obtained:	Yes	No N/A	I	Emergency Procu	arement:	Yes N	0				
Number of Bidder	s Contacted / Num	ber of Bi	ds Received: 17	4	Weight	Fyal	uation Criteria					
Supplier Selection	Based on		Only One Bidder	1	100%	Price	uation Criteria					
supplier selection	Dused off		Single/Sole Source	-	100/0		chnical Requireme	ents				
		Х	Lowest Evaluated Bidder				ns/Experience					
			Highest Proposal Scoring			Service Prog	gram					
			Other*									
Cherokee County Ba	ased Preference Resi	ılts:	Cherokee County Ver	ndor Selected								
•	f. Ordinance 2-5-3.01)		No <i>County</i> Vendor participation or bid/proposal non-responsive or not-responsible*									
			CC Vendor not within	n 5% of Low Bid	(for consideration)	*	*					
			CC Vendor Total Eva	luated Score Ina	dequate (for consid	eration)						
			X CC Vendor Not Low				()	1				
Summary of Analy	vsis / Scoring		* if CC bid/proposal was non-responsiv	e or not responsible	explanation provided in	"Other Notes" b	below.					
Total Score	Price		Bidder	Bidde	er's Place of Busin	iess	Representin	ıg				
100.00	\$ 2,573,369.50	Bartow	Paving Company	Ca	rtersville, Georgia		Self	-				

100.00	\$ 2,573,369.50	Bartow Paving Company	Cartersville, Georgia	Self
94.60	\$ 2,712,330.85	C.W. Matthews Contracting	Marietta, Georgia	Self
76.40	\$ 3,181,819.00	Blount Construction Company	Marietta, Georgia	Self
70.10	\$ 3,344,012.00	Baldwin Paving Company	Marietta, Georgia	Self

Fair Price Determination:	Method	Price Analysis Type
	x	Adequate Price Competition (Lowest Evaluated Bidder)
		Best Value Based on RFP Criteria
		Market Analysis or Market Pricing
		Cost Analysis or Cost Based Evaluation/Comparison
		Other, see price analysis below

Price Evaluation: Pricing was determined to be fair and reasonable based on adequate price competition. Savings over high: \$770,642.50 Savings over average: \$379,513.34

Not Low Bid: (If Applicable)

Other Notes:

CHEROKEE COUNTY	BOARD OF CC Bid Opening Tab	OMMISS	SIONER	S
RFB/RFP No.: RFB/RFP NAME: BID DUE DATE/TIME:	2018-037 Resurfacing Project April 12, 2018 at 10:00 AM		- - -	
Proposals Received (no particular order)			-	
NAME	<u>CITY/STATE</u>	<u>Required</u> <u>Forms*</u>		Cost
Bartow Paving Company	Cartersville, Georgia	Y	\$	2,573,369.50
Blount Construction Company, Inc.	Marietta, Georgia	Y	\$	3,181,819.00
C.W. Matthews Contracting	Marietta, Georgia	Y	\$	2,712,330.85
Baldwin Paving Company, Inc.	Marietta, Georgia	Y	\$	3,344,012.00
X App A - Info/Add Form X App B - Non-Coll Affidavit X App C - E-Verify Affidavit X App D - References X App E - Contract Acceptance Form	X App F - Sus/Debar Form X App G -Contractor License C X App H - Bid Bond App I - Contractor's Qual. Sta X Bid Form			
<u>Opening/Reading Attendance</u> COMPANY		NAI	ME	
Cherokee County - Procurement	Amanda Lam			
C.W. Matthews	Chad M. Martin			
Bartow Paving	Brian Bullock			
Blount Construction	Joe Vail			
revised 050117				

2018-037 Resurfacing Project Pricing Summary

						aving Co.		C.W. Matthew	1	8	Blount Co		-	1 /			0	ompany
Pay Items	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit l	Price	Amou	ınt	Unit Price	A	mount	Unit Pr	ice	A	mount	Unit Pr	rice	A	Amount
50-1010	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 126	5,424.83	\$ 126,4	424.83	\$ 162,416.66	\$	162,416.66	\$ 100,0	00.00	\$	100,000.00	\$ 210,7	700.80	\$	210,700.80
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME (4" w/ 19MM)	1,887	TONS	\$	113.02	\$ 213,2	268.74	\$ 115.75	\$	218,420.25	\$ 1	46.50	\$	276,445.50	\$ 1	124.61	\$	235,139.07
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,782	TONS	\$	90.28	160	878.96	\$ 78.94	\$	140,671.08	\$	95.00	\$	169,290.00	\$ 1	113.06	\$	201,472.92
402-3103	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	4,894	TONS	\$	90.11	\$ 440,9	998.34	\$ 94.07	\$	460,378.58	\$ 1	00.00	\$	489,400.00	\$ 1	106.20	\$	519,742.80
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	14,234	TONS	\$	85.43	\$ 1,216,0	010.62	\$ 79.29	\$ 1,	,128,613.86	\$	93.55	\$ 1,	,331,590.70	\$ 1	102.99	\$ 1	1,465,959.66
413-0750	ТАСК СОАТ	21,184	GALS	\$	4.73	\$ 100,2	200.32	\$ 2.00	\$	42,368.00	\$	2.30	\$	48,723.20	\$	2.43	\$	51,477.12
432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH (6' wide profile w/ 50' length butt joints)	45,395	SY	\$	1.31	\$ 59,4	467.45	\$ 2.18	\$	98,961.10	\$	3.25	\$	147,533.75	\$	3.23	\$	146,625.85
432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	5,802	SY	\$	1.40	\$ 8,1	122.80	\$ 4.45	\$	25,818.90	\$	3.75	\$	21,757.50	\$	3.90	\$	22,627.80
432-0208	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 IN DEPTH	53,212	SY	\$	1.42	\$ 75,5	561.04	\$ 3.10	\$	164,957.20	\$	3.80	\$	202,205.60	\$	3.78	\$	201,141.36
432-0210	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 1/2 IN DEPTH	1,830	SY	\$	3.92	\$ 7,1	173.60	\$ 3.96	\$	7,246.80	\$	7.50	\$	13,725.00	\$	6.69	\$	12,242.70
210-0200	SHOULDER BUILDING	6.000	MI	\$ 4	4,775.98	\$ 28,6	655.88	\$ 14,341.99	\$	86,051.94	\$ 24,0	00.00	\$	144,000.00	\$ 8,6	547.13	\$	51,882.78
441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	90	LF	\$	99.02	\$ 8,9	911.80	\$ 112.45	\$	10,120.50	\$	85.00	\$	7,650.00	\$	63.28	\$	5,695.20
611-8000	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	6	EA	\$	344.03	\$ 2,0	064.18	\$ 2,376.03	\$	14,256.18	\$ 1,5	50.00	\$	9,300.00	\$ 3,2	267.09	\$	19,602.54
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	117	EA	\$	232.34	\$ 27,1	183.78	\$ 583.00	\$	68,211.00	\$ 1,0	00.00	\$	117,000.00	\$ 7	799.75	\$	93,570.75
647-6300	LOOP DETECTOR, 6 FT X 40 FT, QUADRUPOLE	1	EA	\$ 2	2,320.00	\$ 2,3	320.00	\$ 725.00	\$	725.00	\$ 2,3	50.00	\$	2,350.00	\$ 9	946.07	\$	946.07
653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	4	EA	\$	116.00	\$ 4	464.00	\$ 100.00	\$	400.00	\$ 1	15.00	\$	460.00	\$ 1	126.14	\$	504.56
653-0230	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 3A "SCHOOL"	1	EA	\$	348.00	\$ 3	348.00	\$ 300.00	\$	300.00	\$ 3	50.00	\$	350.00	\$ 3	378.43	\$	378.43
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	73,492	LF	\$	0.52	\$ 38,2	215.84	\$ 0.45	\$	33,071.40	\$	0.55	\$	40,420.60	\$	0.57	\$	41,890.44
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	73,392	LF	\$	0.52	\$ 38,1	163.84	\$ 0.45	\$	33,026.40	\$	0.55	\$	40,365.60	\$	0.57	\$	41,833.44
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	686	LF	\$	8.70	\$ 5,9	968.20	\$ 7.50	\$	5,145.00	\$	8.50	\$	5,831.00	\$	9.46	\$	6,489.56
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	1,769	LF	\$	2.90	\$ 5,1	130.10	\$ 2.50	\$	4,422.50	\$	2.95	\$	5,218.55	\$	3.15	\$	5,572.35
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	180	GLF	\$	0.41	\$	73.80	\$ 0.35	\$	63.00	\$	0.50	\$	90.00	\$	0.44	\$	79.20
653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	2,050	GLF	\$	0.41	\$ 8	840.50	\$ 0.35	\$	717.50	\$	0.50	\$	1,025.00	\$	0.44	\$	902.00
654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	1,492	EA	\$	4.64	\$ 6,9	922.88	\$ 4.00	\$	5,968.00	\$	4.75	\$	7,087.00	\$	5.05	\$	7,534.60
				TOTAL		\$ 2,573,3	369 50	τοται	\$ 2	,712,330.85	τοται		\$ 2	,181,819.00	ΤΟΤΑΙ		\$?	3,344,012.00

PRICING ANALYSIS AND SCORING

The highest three scores are in GREEN for easy identification.

ABSOLUTE DIFFERENCE FROM LOW BID:

When purchasing items through manufacturers or distributors or purchasing items that are standardized or very mature services, the best method is the percentage of the low bid compared to the difference of each bidders price to the low bid. This takes maximum advantage of the points assigned to price and has the impact of providing no points for pricing greater than two times the low bid.

	-									
Points Available	Bar	Bartow Paving Blount			CV	V Matthews	Baldwin			
100		2,573,370	\$	3,181,819	\$	2,712,331	\$	3,344,012		
Low Bid: \$ 2,573,370	Ur	der Average			U	nder Average				
Difference to Low Bid	\$	-	\$	608,450	\$	138,961	\$	770,643		
Comparison to Low Bid	\$	2,573,370	\$	1,964,920	\$	2,434,408	\$	1,802,727		
Percentage of Points Earned		100%		76%		95%		70%		
Initial Points Calculation		100.0		76.4		94.6		70.1		
Number of Points Earned		100.0		76.4		94.6		70.1		

Used For Purchasing Physical Goods and Standard Services

	Low Bid	High Bid	Average	Range
\$	2,573,370	\$ 3,344,012	\$ 2,952,883	\$ 770,643
# of Bids		# Under Average	Standard Dev.	Process Savings
	4	2	\$ 368,461	\$ 379,513